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Methodology

204 international business leaders were interviewed by phone (CATI system)
between the 26th of February and the 15th of March 2010.

The parent nationalities of the companies of the sample are representative
of investments in Europe (according to the EIM database) > quotas of the
companies country of interview.

Business leaders have been interviewed in 22 countries in 5 languages:
German, English, Spanish, Portuguese and French.

Wherever possible, the results will be compared to those observed
in April 2008 or April 2009.

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Sample Scope



Nationality of the Interviewed Companies

Germany o
INNERRNERREERERREENR BRICs: 4%
Spain
France
USA

UK
Belgium
10%
Japan
Switzerland
Brazil

Korea

Sweden

Italy

The Netherlands

S/T Northern Europe

Poland
. S/T Northern America
Romania
S/T Western Europe

S/T Asia

S/T Central & Eastern Europe

S/T Latin America

Singapore

And also (£1)
China <1%
Hungary | <1%

Ireland

India

FEEEEEEEr e et
0% 5%  10% 15%  20%  25%

Total respondents: 204
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Location of the Interviews

Portugal

Germany

France

Spain

USA

United Kingdom
Brazil

Poland

Japan

Roumanie

Belgium (French)
Singapore

Italy

The Netherlands
Switzerland (German)
Switzerland (French)
Belgium (Flemish)
India

Sweden

o BRICs: 3%

10%

3% 1%2%

9% 4%

9%
5%
3%

2%
2% 50%
1%
1%
36%
1%
1%
1%

1%

Portugal

S/T Other Western Europe
S/T Northern America
S/T Asia

1%

1%

1% And also

<1%
<1%
<1%

Hungary
Ireland
China

S/T Central & Eastern Europe
S/T Northern Europe
S/T Latin America

1%

1%

Peerrerrrerrrrrererre et et r et e e e e
0% 5%  10% 15%  20% 25% 30% 35%  40%  45%  50%

Total respondents: 204
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Non Portuguese Companies in Portugal

Has your company established activities in Portugal?

Globally, out of the 204
interviewed companies,
62% are present in Portugal

Yes
B No
Respondents: 102 interviewees outside Portugal
H|
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Sector of Activity of the Interviewed Companies

Mass consumption goods,
food industry and textile industry

Heavy industry

Car industry

B to B services

Chemical industries
Transport

Retail Distribution
Private services
Pharmaceutical industries
Real Estate / Construction
Media and publishing
Energy and environment
Tourism and leisure

High-technology services

Telecommunication infrastructures
and equipments

17%
11%
%
5%
5%
4%
4%
4%
4%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%

22%

And also

High-technology equipment

1%

Banking, Finance, Insurance

1%

Telecommunication services

1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Total respondents: 204

21%

3%

40%

27%

Industry, Automative, Energy
Consumer

Private & Business services

Chemical & Pharmaceutical industries

High-tech & telecommunication
infrastructures and equipments

Wake Up Call, Ernst & Young Portuguese Attractiveness Survey 2010
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Size of the Company & Job Title

Size of the company (sales turnover)

Financial Director

Marketing and
Commercial Director

Managing Director /
34% Senior Vice President / COO

Director of Development
Director of Investments
Chairman / President / CEO
Director of Strategy

Human Resources Director

Other

33%

More than 1,5 Billion euros
Less than 150 Million euros

From 150 Million to 1.5 Billion euros

Total respondents : 204

Job title of the interviewees

52%
28%
7%
6%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%

FEErrrrrrrrrrrr et et rrrd
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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.
Foreign investments
in Portugal



A stable intention of establishing or developing
activities in Portugal

In general, is your group considering establishing or developing activities in Portugal?

9%

16% (+7)

S/T Yes: 27% (-3)

Established in Portugal: 41%
Interviewed in Portugal: 40%
11%

Industry, Automotive,
Energy: 52%

40%

S/T No: 64% (-2)
Not Established in Portugal: 83%
Not Interviewed in Portugal: 75%

Yes, definitely

Bl Yes, probably
W Probably not
- S/T Yes: 30%
Bl Definitely not S/T No: 66%
Bl Can'tsay Can't say: 4%
H|
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...but more assertive

S/T Yes 38% 31% 34% 33% 30% 27%

S/T No 59% 57% 54% 62% 66% 64%
40% —
35% ;
30% ;
25% ;
20% ;
15% ;
10% ;
%=

0= — : : : : .
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Yes, definitely == Yes, probably == Probably not == Definitely not

12
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...especially to develop activities

In general, is your group considering establishing or developing activities in Portugal?

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T

L . S/T
Total Inter in — <-1..f>0 Million >.1-,5 Private
Portugal | Portugal Million euros fco Billion &
euros 1,5 Billion euros Business
euros services
Base 204 102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55
27%  40%  13%  27%  22%  31%  30% 2% 24%
Yes, definitely 16% 27% 4% 13% 15% 19% 19% 13% 18%
11%
S/T No 65% 54% 75% 67% 70% 57% 63% 65% 65%
24%
Definitely not 40% 35% 46% 45% 38% 39% 33% 52% 30%
9%
Total respondents: 204
=l
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As in 2009, main investments are focus on sale
and manufacturing

What is the main type of direct investment your group is planning in Portugal?
Are you planning to establish or develop...?
Several possible answers, total >100%

a sales / marketing office 38% +18
a factory / production unit 38% +4
an administrative / accounting back office, SSC 15%
a warehouse / logistivs centre 8% =7/
a call centre 7%

a design centre 3%
aresearch centre / R&D centre 3%

a headquarters 2%
Reminder 2009

Other 3% Manufacturing: 34%
Sales & marketing office: 20%
AR R R RN AR R

M&A: 20%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%  30% 35% 40%

Warehouse / Logistics Center: 15%

Respondents: 57 considering establishing or developing activities in Portugal

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Relocation out of Portugal similar to 2009

Is your group considering relocating part of its activities from Portugal to another country?

7%

S/T Yes: 9% (=) el To Which zone? Number
12 respondents of people

Western Europe 4

11% (+4)

Northern Africa 3

Northern Europe 1

Main reasons for this Number

58% tential relocati f peopl
22% potential relocation of people

12 respondents

Cost savings 5
Risk diversification 3
Taking advantage of

differences in the political 1

Definitely not and legal frameworks

Probably not

Can't say

Yes, definitely Reminder 2009

Yes, probably S/T Yes: 9%

S/T No: 89%
Respondents: 125 companies established in Portugal Can't say: 2%

Hi| 0
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...with a@a more assertive non intention to relocate

S/T Yes 23% 6% 18% 6% 9% 9%

S/T No 74% 77% 72% 87% 89% 80%

Can't say 3% 17% 10% % 7% 11%
70% —
60% —
50% —
40% —
30% —
20% —
10% —
0 —

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Yes, definitely == Yes, probably == Probably not == Definitely not

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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After droping in 2009, Portugal’s current
attractiveness policy provides more incentive...

Do you think Portugal currently implements an attractiveness policy that incites international investors?

11% (+5)

17% (-2)

S/T Yes: 43% (+6)
Established in Portugal: 57%
Interviewed in Portugal: 61%

14% (+1)
31% (+1)

S/T No: 41% (-3)

Not Established in Portugal: 55% 27% (-4)

Yes, definitely
Bl VYes, probably
B Probably not Reminder 2009

. 0

B Definitely not gﬂ ;?'4170/
Bl Can'tsay Can't say: 19%

Total respondents: 204

HJ
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...returns to positive, but still below 2008

S/T Yes 36% 61% 59% 56% 37% 43%

S/T No 47% 24% 33% 23% 44% 41%

Can't say 17% 15% 8% 20% 19% 17%
60% —
50% —
40% —
30% —
20% —
10% —
0 —

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Yes, definitely == Yes, probably == Probably not == Definitely not

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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A stronger attractiveness for investors established in
Portugal and industry, automotive & energy sector

Do you think Portugal currently implements an attractiveness policy that incites international investors?

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T /T
Total . <150 Million >1,5 Private
Inter in Inter out - L
Portuaal | Portugal Million euros to Billion &
9 9 euros 1,5 Billion Business
euros services
Base 204 102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55

43% 6% 25%  37%  48% 4% 28%  46%  4l%

Yes, definitely 11% 19% 3% 5% 12% 17% 7% 18% 5%

32 |4 [ 22% | 32%
S/T No 41% 35% 47% 52% 37% 34% 51% 42% 40%
27%
Definitely not 14% 11% 17% 15% 16% 11% 11% 19% 15%
17%
Total respondents: 204
H |
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ngths and weaknesses
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+
V)]




International investors are more optimistic on the
capacity of Portugal to rebound from the crisis

Over the past year has your perception of Portugal as a location where your company
might establish or develop activities...?

3%

23% (+18)

S/T Improved: 42% (+19)
Established in Portugal: 56%
Interviewed in Portugal: 59%

From 150 Million to 1,5 billions
Euros: 7%

S/T Deteriorated: 16% (-8)

3%

13%

Significantly improved

Slightly improved

Slightly deteriorated Reminder 2009

Significantly deteriorated S/T Improved: 23%
S/T Deteriorated: 24%
Neither nor: 52%
Can't say: 2%

Neither improved, nor deteriorated

Can't say

Total respondents: 204

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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The perception of Portugal improved significantly...

55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%

A~
20% \
15%

10%

ul
x

0
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Improved == Deteriorated == Neither improved nor deteriorated
H |
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...especially with investors already established
in Portugal

Over the past year has your perception of Portugal as a location where your company
might establish or develop activities...?

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T

e : S/T
ot Inter in Inter out h;.}f’o M'”'o? B>'I1I"5 Prl\é(ate Industry
Portugal | Portugal Hiion SHros 1o Hion .
euros 1,5 Billion euros Business
euros services
Base 204 102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55
42% 5% 25%  41%  37%  48%  24%  45%  43%
Significantly improved 23% 38% 8% 19% 18% 31% 14% 28% 18%
19%
S/T Deteriorated 16% 14% 19% 9% 23% 17% 21% 13% 17%
13%
Significantly deteriorated 3% 1% 5% 1% % 1% 4% 2% 4%
39% ________
Can't say 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
H|
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Rebound of most of criteria in 2010.
Strengthening of social and cultural criteria...

I'm going to mention a number of criteria according to which a company can evaluate how attractive
Portugal is as a location for establishing new activities. For each criterion, I'd like you to tell me if,
from the point of view of your company, Portugal is very, fairly, little or not at all attractive.

3 possible responses, results >100%

S/T Attractive

Portuguese culture and language 41% 38% 10% 8% 3% 79% (11)*

Quality of life 41% 36% 12% T7% (+2)*

Telecommunication infrastructure 42% 31% 9% 73% (+5)*

Transport and logistics infrastructure 33% 35% 16% 3% 13% 68% (+12)*

A stable social environment 29% 39% 17% 68% (+30)**

Local labour skills level - middle management 16% 50% 14% 3% 17% 66% (+14)*
compans?sszirlﬂgfjitc:\flii{‘ycir: ?DS;?’?u:;nayl 1ok 20% o B

Local labour skills level - top management 25% 40% 12% 5% 18% 65% (+14)*
Entrepreneurial culture, entrepreneurship 13% 50% 16% 5% 16% 63% (+19)*
Research and development availability and quality 16% 45% 16% 61% (+20)**
Unit Labour costs 20% 40% 22% 7% 11% 60% (+17)*

terreerrerrrrrrererreerrrr e e et e
0%  10%  20%  30%  40% 50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%

Very attractive Fairly attractive Little attractive . Not at all attractive . Can't say
Total respondents: 204 ()*: Evolution regarding 2009 ()**: Evolution regarding 2008
H |
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...but also of Corporate taxation judged too heavy

S/T Attractive

Portugal 's domestic market 24% 35% 22% 8% 12% 59% (+26)*
A clear and stable political, ) ) A " x
legislative and administrative environment k) ok L ) 20k SERICT)
Access to Portugal 's investors 15% 41% 16% 5% 23% 56% (+19)*
Portugal 's performance in sustainable development 9% 47% 17% 7% 21% 56% (+28)*

Labour law flexibility regarding hiring, 13% 40% 17% 6% 249 53% (+27)*

termination and duration of work
Aid, subsidies and support measures from public authorities 11% 39% 20% 6% 24% 50% (+29)*

Corporate taxation - level of bureaucracy ) . 0 7 P
and complexity of compliance i £ 20% i e 43% (+15)
Corporate taxation - difficulty to dialogue [“gg 33% 22% 13% 26% 39% (+11)*
with tax administration
Corporate taxation -level of corporate income taxes 7% 26% 23% 21% 23% 33% (+10)*
Judicial system 4% 26% 30% 16% 25% 30% (+15)*

Corporate taxation - level of VAT rate | 4% 23% 25% 27% (+12)*

terrrerrerrrerrerrrreerrrrrrrrrr et rr et e e
0%  10%  20%  30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90%  100%

Very attractive Fairly attractive Little attractive . Not at all attractive . Can't say
Total respondents: 204 ()*: Evolution regarding 2009 ()**: Evolution regarding 2008
H|
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Investors already established are Portugal’s
best ambassadors (part1)

Interviewed in / out Size of the company-sales turnover Sector of activity of the company

<150 From 150
Inter in Inter out Million Million euros| >1,5 Billion
Portugal Portugal to 1,5 Billion

euros services
euros

Base

S/T Attractive 95% 63% 78% 74% 85% 80%

Quality of life

61% 22% 25% 48%

Very attractive 51% 44%

S/T Attractive 96%

52% 72% 69% 81% 75%

Transport and logistics infrastructure

Very attractive 48% 19% 23% 31% 45% 45%

S/T Attractive 82% 53% 65% 64% 73% 81%

Local labour skills level - middle mangement

Very attractive 28% 4% 11% 16% 20% 12%

S/T Attractive 91% 39% 66% 58% 71% T1%

Local labour skills level - top management

Research and development availability and quality

S/T Private | S/T Industry
& Business | Automotive

53%

S/T
Consumer

79% 76%

42%

41%

70% 80%
©90%  46%  60%  66%  T8%  T6%  66%  TO%
28% 31%

63% 67%

23% 10%

69%

Very attractive 35% 14% 25% 21% 28% 27% 27% 14%
S/T Attractive 78% 47% 2% 54% 63% 59% 63% 56%

Very attractive 20% 11% 12% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17%
S/T Attractive 73% 47% 67% 49Y% 65% 68% 57% 53%
Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Investors already established are Portugal’s
best ambassadors (part2)

Interviewed in / out Size of the company-sales turnover Sector of activity of the company

From 150 .
. <150 e o S/T Private | S/T Industry
Inter in Inter out Million Million euros| >1,5 Billion & Fusiness || Avemeive S/T

Portugal Portugal ATE to 1,5 Billion - Consumer

euros

S/T Attractive 76% 41% A47% 62% 68% 60% 48% 63%

21% 9% 14% 12% 20% 14% 21%

T4% 37% 52% 53% 63% 58% 59%

Base

A clear and stable political, legislative and administrative environment

Very attractive

S/T Attractive

Portugal 's performance in sustainable development

Very attractive 15% 2% 7% 9% 10% 4% 8% 16%

73% 33% 49% 58% 44% 53% 53%

12% 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10%

S/T Attractive

Aid, subsidies and support measures from public authorities

Very attractive

S/T Attractive 49% 36% 41% 38% 48% 46% 36% 41%

Corporate taxation - difficulty to dialogue with tax administration

Very attractive 9% 3% 3% 4% 11% 1% 6% 9%
S/T Attractive 40% 27% 29% 33% 38% 32% 31% 42%

Judicial system

Very attractive

S/T Attractive

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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The perception of Portugal’s prospects is back
to 2008, a temptation to forget the crisis

Over the next three years, do you think the attractiveness of Portugal as a place for your company
to establish or develop activities will...?

3%

26% (+20)

S/T Improve: 55% (+16)

Established in Portugal: 71%

329 Interviewed in Portugal: 72%

S/T Deteriorate: 10% (-7)

Not Established in Portugal: 18%
Not Interviewed in Portugal: 15%

Significantly improved

M Slightly improved
B Slightly deteriorated Reminder 2009
B Significantly deteriorated S/T Improve : 39%
B Neither improved, nor deteriorated S/T Deteriorate : 17%
Neither nor: 42%
Can't say Can't say : 2%y: 2%
Total respondents: 204
HJ
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Portugal’s best score on “significantly improve”
since 2005

S/T Improve 57% 56% 58% 51% 39% 55%

S/T Deteriorate 8% 12% 7% 5% 17% 10%
45% —
40% ;
35% ;
30% ;
25% ;
20% ;
15% ;
10% ;
5% ;
o E

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Significantly improve == Slightly improve == Slightly deteriorate == Significantly deteriorate == Neither improve or deteriorate
29 Wake Up Call, Ernst & Young Portuguese Attractiveness Survey 2010 i'IERNST&YOUNG
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Investors already established in Portugal
and big companies are particularly optimistic
on Portugal’s attractiveness

Over the next three years, do you think the attractiveness of Portugal as a place for your company
to establish or develop activities will...?

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T S/T
Total Inter in Inter out <150 Million >1,5 Private
Portugal | Portugal Million euros to Billion &
9 9 euros 1,5 Billion euros Business
euros services
Base 204 102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55
55%  T2%  38%  43%  59%  63%  36%  56% 5%
Significantly improve 26% 36% 16% 18% 24% 37% 22% 27% 17%
29%  35%  22%  25%  35%  26%  14%  29%  42%
S/T Deteriorate 9% 4% 15% 9% 11% 9% 13% 11% 2%
8% 3% 13% 9% 7% 6% 8  10% 2%
Significantly deteriorate 2% 1% 3% = 3% 2% 5% 1% 1%
2% 2ax 40k 4 26k 2m S 3% 30%
Can't say 3% = 7% 5% 5% 1% = 2% 9%
H|
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Portugal’'s main
competing countries




Spain is still the main competitor of Portugal,
Germany moved up to second place, at the expense
of Eastern countries

And from a general point of view, in your opinion, which is Portugal's main competing country
in terms of attractiveness? Open-ended question

Spain 44% 1% 3%
Germany 8%
Poland T%
UK 3%

France 3%

Czech Repubic 3%

Italy 2%
Chine 2%
Inde 1%

Netherlands 1%

Greece 1%
USA 1%
Ireland 1% 5%
Switzerland 1%
Other 6%
None [2% S/T Western Europe Reminder 2009
Can't Say 14% B S/T C&E Europe Spain: 55%
B S/T Northern America Poland: 7% )
AR R R R N AR AR R . CzechReE)ubIlc:6A
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% W S/T Asia France: 4%

Total respondents: 204

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Uneven perceptions: Portugal progresses

in attraction of talents and for establishing world
class clusters, but loses ground for attraction

of capital and innovative activities

We are now going to speak about different aspects of Portugal's performance. In your opinion, is Portugal’s
level of performance very good, fairly good, fairly poor or very poor for each of the following aspects?

33

S/T Good
Attraction of innovative activities 18% 39% 24% 5% 15% 57% (-8)*
Attraction of companies 9% 43% 29% 3% 15% 52% (-5)*
Attraction of talents 11% 35% 30% 8% 15% 46% (+11)*
Attraction of capital 10% 33% 36% 4% 15% 43% (-10)*
Establishing global centres for
competitiveness: world class clusters L0 = = B 25 oG
Attraction of decision centres / headquarters 9% 28% 20% 4% 19% 37% (+3)*
Frrrrerrerer e rrrrrrerr e e rrrrrr et e e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Very good Fairly good Fairly poor . Very poor . Can't say
Total respondents: 204 ()*: Evolution regarding 2008
Zll ERNST & YOUNG
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Portugal should convince outside its frontiers

From 150 S/T

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company
Ensemble <150 Million >1,5 Private S/T
Inter in Inter out il t .”.' & Industry
Portugal | Portugal sulfElR SUros 1o =l .
1,5 Billion Business
. Energy
services
Ensemble 102
Very good 10% 18% 3% 3% 15% 13% 1% 15% 8%
S/T Poor 40% 38% 42% 42% 41% 37% 48% 33% 50%
Very Good 9% 14% 5% 2% 13% 12% 2% 13% 10%

Very Good 11% 18% 5% 3% 13% 17% 8% 14% 10%
S/T Poor 39% 40% 37% 49% 35% 32% 40% 40% 38%

Very Good 9% 13% 5% 4% 12% 11% 4% 12% 10%
S/T Poor 44% 44% 44% 54% 31% 48% 57% 47% 39%

Very Good 18% 29% 6% 11% 21% 20% 8% 20% 18%
S/T Poor 29% 17% 40% 32% 31% 23% 31% 27% 31%
Very Good 10% 18% 2% 3% 15% 13% 12% 10% 9%
S/T Poor 34% 32% 36% 46% 30% 26% 42% 33% 32%
H |
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As in 2008, for the different aspects,
Spain represent’s Portugal’'s main competitor in terms
of attractiveness but is less dominant than before

And for each of the following aspects, can you tell me which country, in your opinion, represents
Portugal's main competitor? Open-ended question

38%
40% — Attraction 40% — —€-16)* Attraction 40% — Attraction
of capital - of companies of talents

29%

30% (-26)* 30% 30%

24%
-18)*
20% 20% 20%
12%  11%
G8*  (4pyr

9%
7%
e D—— 10%

% e —1 4% 10%
(&) +5) *F2)* ¢5)*

10%

Spain UK Poland Spain  Germany Chile Czech  Poland Spain UK Poland
Republic
0,

30% = ~25% Attraction 30% = (2168/;* Attraction 30% = Setting up
— (21) of decision — of innovative ~ 1oy of world class
= centres - activities = (_19;* clusters

20% — 20% — D 20% —
= 13% i - 14% =
= e il = (+5)* = 11%

— +a)* - - *6)* 8%
10% — I I 10% — I (+6) 10% — l (+6)* (+5)
0 — 0— 0—
Spain UK Germany Spain  Germany USA Spain  Germany USA
H|
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Top countries for each aspect

Attraction |Attraction of | Attraction Attraction | Attraction of | Setting up of

of capital companies | of talents

of decision innovative | world class

centres activities clusters
Base
_______
Germany 5% 5% 10% 12% 14% 11%
____
4% 2% 12% 2% 8% 8%
_______
France 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
‘Poland 7% 4% 1% 1% 2%
India 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
_______
Switzerland 4% 1% 3% 1%
g -1 oW owmow
Italy <1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
______
Belgium <1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
______
Roumanie 2% 1% 2%
[<Japan ] S e __
Hong Kong 1% 1% 1% 1%

Norway = = = = 1%

Brazil 1% = = o = o

Finland = 1% = = - <1%
Canada - - = o 1% =
Denmark = = = <1% = <1%

36
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V.

Portugal’s attractiveness
in a changing world




In @ competitive world, Portugal should continue
to reinforce the business environment

In your opinion, which of the
following measures should
Portugal prioritize to

. . 16%
Promote innovation e
reinforce its attractiveness :
H 1 ? Renew the training and education system e Fsttab‘nsgedtin Plor}'ggal: “
to foreign investors? g Y 3% L Bion eurbs: 474
3 possible responses, L - . o 16% -
ighten companies' legal and fiscal obligations E— Established in Portugal: 40%
0 0
total >100%
. 12% illi
Promote economic growth and SME development ° - [ e
Improv bli rvi fficien 6% Inter in Portugal: 29%
prove public services erriciency 22% <150 Million euros: 35%
0, a
Stimulate research and development 8% _— Egr'gs“;g% S
Improve judicial system o
20%
Promote an entrepreneurial and initiative-taking culture i) =
0
R . 6% -
eform the social model 1 <150 Million euros: 26%
0
Total dente: 204 Encourage companies' initiatives in environmental 5% Not established in Portugal: 25%
oratrespondents: protection and sustainable development 15% I Ot feortugal: 2 1%
Reminder 2008 Can't say 4%
Lighten companies’ legal . . First
and fiscal obligations: 43% None / None in particular 2%
Renew the training fotal
and education system: 40% PErrrrrr et e re e et rrerr e
Promote innovation: 23% 0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25% 30%  35%
H|
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Priority measures are more humerous among
investors established in Portugal

In your opinion, which of the following
measures should Portugal prioritize
to reinforce its attractiveness

to foreign investors?

3 possible responses, total >100%

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T /T
L Inter in Inter out <1 1Y — e Industr
Portugal | Portuaal Million euros to Billion & y
9 9 euros 1,5 Billion euros Business E
. nergy
euros services
Base 204 102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55
35%  43%  27%  33%  36%  37%  36%  28%  36%
Renew the training and education system 35% 48% 22% 24% 32% 47% 34% 38% 29%
33%  39%  26%  38%  31% 2% 4%  22% 3%
Promote economic growth and SME development 25% 19% 30% 28% 34% 13% 31% 26% 23%
22%  29%  15%  35%  15%  16%  31%  22% 1%
Stimulate research and development 21% 21% 20% 26% 14% 22% 7% 30% 20%
20%  34% 6% 14%  18%  27%  19%  21%  24%
Promote an entrepreneurial and initiative-taking culture 19% 17% 21% 17% 21% 19% 21% 17% 21%
le  19%  14%  11% 1% 26%  18%  19% 9%
Encourage companies' initiatives in environmental
e e 15% 9% 21% 24% 14% 8% 24% 12% 13%
protection and sustainable development
CCamtsay % ________
None / None in particular 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
H|
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The most urgent measures: support entrepreneurship
and innovation, decrease taxes

What measures should Portugal take to stimulate growth in the next 2 years?
2 possible responses, total >100%

Support and medium enterprises 38% Inter in Portugal: 52%
Lower taxation 30% Inter in Portugal: 41% | >1,5 Billion euros: 39%
Support high tech industries and innovation 27% S/T Industry, Automotive, Energy: 36%
To strengthen links between universities and companies 16%
Facilitate acess to credit 13%
Invest in major infrastructure and urban projects 12% S/T Western Europe: 15%
Lower labor costs 11%
Support struggling industries 10%
Relax competition rules 7%
Encourage environmental policies and attitudes 7%
A better education 2%
None 4%
Can't say 3%

Ferrrrrrrrrrrrrer e e e e e e
0% 5%  10% 15%  20% 25% 30%  35%  40%

Total respondents: 204
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The importance of corporate taxation weight
is higher among investors established in Portugal
and big companies

What measures should Portugal take to stimulate growth in the next 2 years?
2 possible responses, total >100%

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T

Interin | Inter out Million 1, Prl\é(ate

euros to
FECLEEL | HErLEEL 1,5 Billion Business

euros services

S/T

102 67

19% 17% 28%

Base

Lower taxation

19%

15%

To strengthen links between universities and companies 24%

Invest in major infrastructure and urban projects 15% 13% 10% 12% 17% 9% 10%

11% 13% 8% 10% 5% 7% 15%

Support struggling industries

Encourage environmental policies and attitudes 10% % 6% 8% 12% 9% 3%
None 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4%

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Tourism and leisure is the main sector driving
Portugal’s growth in the next 2 years

Which three

of the following
business sectors

do you perceive

as driving Portugal's
growth in the

next 2 years?

3 possible responses,

total >100%

Total respondents: 204

And also (£1%)

Tourism and leisure

Information and communication techonologies, IT

B to B services excluding finance

Energy and utilities

Cleantechs

Consumer goods

Transports industry and automotive

Logistics and distribution channels

The pharmaceutical industry and biotechologies

Real estate and construction

Bank / Finance / Insurance

Provider care (clinics and hospitals)
B to B companies

20%
57%

15%
29%
9%
27%

10%
23%
9%
21%
8%
18%
8%
17%
2%
15%
%
12%
5%
11%
2%
T%
2%
2%

Inter in Portugal: 66%
>1,5 Billion euros: 68%

Inter in Portugal: 40%

Inter in Portugal: 30%

Inter in Portugal: 29%

From 150 Million euros
to 1,5 Billion euros: 25%

Not established
in Portugal: 19%

Not established
in Portugal: 20%

S/T Western Europe: 10%

N
Health one 1% First
Education Can't say 3%
BtoB companies Total
High quality production FEErrrrrrrrrrrrr el
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
H |
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Tourism and leisure is the main sector driving
Portugal’s growth in the next 2 years

Which three of the following business sectors do you perceive as driving Portugal's
growth in the next 2 years? 3 possible responses, total >100%

Interviewed in / out |Size of the company-sales turnover| Sector of activity of the company

From 150 S/T
Million Private

euros to &

1,5 Billion Business
euros services

S/T

Inter in Inter out
Portugal | Portugal

102 67 67 69 42

18% 24% 23%

Base

Information and communication technologies, IT

16%

Energy and utilities 23% 25%

Consumer goods 29% 26% 20% 8% 17% 15% 24%

Logistics and distribution channels

Real estate and construction 18% 13% 14% 7% 12% 12% 12%
Can't say 7% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2%

<1% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

B to B companies

Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Portugal’s best world class features: Emphasis on
social responsibility, green business and the diversity
and quality of labor force. Wishful thinking?

In the post recession economy,
what do you see as Portugal’s

world class features?

Emphasis on social responsibility
Emphasis on green business

Diversity and quality of labor force
Research and innovation capacity
Prevalence of public - private initiatives
Predictable business environment

Development of world class business clusters

26%
24%
25%
27%
16%
17%

19%

10%

Yes definitely

Total respondents: 204

45%
44%

40%

Yes probably

48%

48%

46%

41%

50%

Probably not

Frrrrerrrrrrerrrerrrrrrrrerrrr e e et rrrr e
40%

S/T Yes

15% " EJER 74%

17% 72%

18% % 9% 71%

19% 68%

19% 3% 17% 61%

22% 61%

26% 4%  11% 59%
70%  80%  90%  100%

. Not at all . Can't say

Established in Portugal: 80%

Inter in Portugal: 86% | Established in Portugal: 83%
Inter in Portugal: 80% | Established in Portugal: 79%
Inter in Portugal: 79%

Inter in Portugal: 76% | Established in Portugal: 73%
Inter in Portugal: 73% | Established in Portugal: 69%

Inter in Portugal: 67%
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Established or not: a significant criterion

what do you see as Portugal’s
world class features?

In the post recession economy, — . -
.

From 150 -
. <150 o - S/T Private | S/T Industry
Inter in Inter out Million Million euros| >1,5 Billion o RS s

to 1,5 Billion
euros

S/T

Automotive
Consumer

Portugal Portugal e Energy

euros

102 102 67 67 69 42 82 55|
A (N AN S A U U E—

80% 67% 80% 71% 70% 7% 78% 65%

Base

S/T Yes

15% 23%

14%

20% 20%

19% 15%

S/T No 17%

45

S/T Yes 86% 60% 69% 75%
| Yesdefinitety . 26%  30%  25% 2%
S/T No 11% 30% 23% 23% 15% 20% 25% 16%
 Diversity and quality of labor force I D
S/T Yes 80% 63% 73% 67% 73% 65% 69% 74%
- Yesdefinitety ©26%  31%  20%  26%  30%
S/T No 15% 24% 19% 24% 16% 23% 21% 17%
~ Research and innovation capacity I R I D D D N
S/T Yes 79% 58% 71% 62% 72% 61% 66% 70%
| Yesdefinitety 3% 2% 3% BEECI
S/T No 18% ? 22% ? 18% ?%? 21%
~ Prevalence of public - private initiatives ] ] 1] [ ]
S/T Yes 76% *% 60% ? 64% ? ? 66%
| Yesdefinitety Co1s% oA 2% %
S/T No _ 25% ? 16% ??% 21%
 Predictable business environment ] [ ] 1 [ ]
- Yesdefinitety oo1s% 2%
S/T No 38% ? 14% ? 26% 15%
~ Development of world class business clusters - 1
S/T Yes 58% ? 58% * 60% 60%
| Yesdefinitety 1%
S/T No 29% 31% 31% 29% 29% 39% 27% 30%
Ell ERNST & YOUNG
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Ernst & Young
Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About Ernst & Young

Ernst & Young is a global leader in assurance, tax,
transaction and advisory services. Worldwide,

our 144,000 people are united by our shared
values and an unwavering commitment to quality.
We make a difference by helping our people,

our clients and our wider communities achieve
their potential.

Ernst & Young refers to the global organization
of member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited,
each of which is a separate legal entity. Ernst &
Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by
guarantee, does not provide services to clients.

For more information, please visit
Www.ey.com.

© 2010 Ernst & Young Portugal
All Rights Reserved.

This publication contains information in summary form and is
therefore intended for general guidance only. It is not intended
to be a substitute for detailed research or the exercise of
professional judgment. Neither EYGM Limited nor any other
member of the global Ernst & Young organization can accept
any responsibility for loss occasioned to any person acting

or refraining from action as a result or any material in this
publication. On any specific matter, reference should be made to
the appropriate advisor.
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